503232312 03/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3278930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOON-KYU SEO	08/09/2013
KYUNG-A KANG	08/09/2013
JI-YEON KWAK	08/09/2013
HYUN-JIN KIM	08/09/2013
HYUN-JUNG SONG	08/09/2013
SUNG-SIK YOO	08/09/2013
JU-YOUN LEE	08/09/2013
DONG-SEOK RYU	08/09/2013
MIN-KYU PARK	08/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13984805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, jheller@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q205383
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF HELLER - TEAMS

PAIENI REEL: 035239 FRAME: 0012 503232312

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Heller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Q205383AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif		
source=Q205383AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035239 FRAME: 0013

Assignment

_
Whereas, We, Joon-kyu SEO of Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea; Kyung-A KANG of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Ji-Yeon KWAK of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Hyun-jin KIM of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Hyun-Jung SONG of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Sung-Sik YOO of Yongin-si, Republic of Korea; Ju-youn LEE of Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea; Dong-Seok RYU of Seoul, Republic of Korea; and Min-Kyu PARK of Seongnam-si, Republic of Korea, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in PORTABLE DEVICE COMPRISING A TOUCH-SCREEN DISPLAY, AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. of 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea, KOREA, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number
Date: August 9, vo (5
Date: August 9, 2013 August
Date: August 9. 7013 Sulfano Soli-Yeon KWAK

Date:	Ang. 9.2013 25800	
	s/Hyun-jin KIM	
Date:	August 9. 2013 Jon 6	
	s/Hyun-Jung SONG	
Date:	August 9. 2013	
	s/Sung-Sik YOO	
Date:	August 9.2013	
	s/Ju-youn LEE	
Date:	August 9, 2013 Januar Stra	
	s/Dong-Seok RYU	
Date:	August 9.2015 Allera	
	s/Min-Kyu PARK	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 035239 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 03/24/2015